
GOVER:'IMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

DEl'ARTI\IEi'./T OF lJRBAN DEVELOPMENT 
10"' LEVF.L C-WING, DELJ-11 SACHIVALA VA 

1.r. EsTATE. NE\V DELHI I 1 
Lt8H(184)/AC-57/lJD/I\1LALADS/6VSI2017-18/ ~'\:c '); ~ .~· \l \--1- Dated: I 1-· I')~ e-o \1'i 

Corrigendum 
Sub: Release of fuods for Execution of works under lhc MLAI.AD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening ami 

Augmeutlltion of Infrastructure i.e. Roads; Str~tefs, Loc:1liti~~ St~cts Lights et~-·-- in_ Cl!c·!• -i'>S~ 
ConsWucocv" for the vcar 2019-20 (durins. 6th Virlhan SaJ!lr_:l) 

In wnlinuation !o this ontce s:;nctiun order as pC'I iipproval oflli\: Scl:rehuy (LID), heing CPlll[Xtent authority is 

htn:by conveyed for clwngc in nann.: nf the work. as requcstt:d hy J-lrnd1k !\11 i\ Sh :Vlanish Sio.odia/Exccutivc Agency, 

for· lhc: work~ in Patparganj Asscmbl) Cunqituency (AC:-57) lllldcr the r>.JI,i\LAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening <ind 

At1gmentarion or lnf"ras1ructure i.e. Roads', Streets, Localities. Streets Lights t:tL·. in e<irh Assembly Constituency" for the 

year 2019-20 (during 6th Vidhan S<ibha). 

S. No at~ -perT··D~ ~.~~As~:- Sn~~ti~~-or:·,~~I8B(-;-;~)/A(;_----l---~ -------------
sane 10n taq• ~ 

d I I ,.. ·, 57/Ul}/ML-\LADS/6VS/2017-18/9."132-9547 ~ Work may he read as 
or e;~vor ~ " 0

· I dated 24.01.2019 

------ --~ ~-------- ----------~ ----- --j;-r-;:;-viding ftx'ttlg-;;p~~irgym equipment---

1

, Pro\·iding ti-.;ing open air gym equipment in I in flowing apartments and park 

, tlO\ving apartments and park Priyadarshni . Priyadarshni Apartment, Dhan11a Apptt., 

I Apartment, Dh<um<-t Apptt., Anukur Apptt., l\<tv j Anukur Apptt., Nav Kun Aptt., Chetna 

• Ot 
(AC-57/2018-

19/42) 
17J5 

1 Kun Aptt., Chc!na Apptt.. Decpa ApplL Kodak j Apptt., Deepa Apptt, Kodak ~ptt., Aditi 

-:ptt., \~lttmnclial Apptt., Ambedk<u: Pat~k \'vest ] Apptt., Ambedkar Park West Vmod Nagar 

\mod l'<agar & Sadbhawan Apptt., ll1 'A .no. I 0-~ & Sadhh<l\van Apptt., in \V.no. 10-E, B­

E, 8-Biock Central Park Ea~t Vinod :--.lagar. 1- Block Central Park East Vi nod Nag<tr, Link 

Rlock, ~tt·eet pmk East VinQd Nagw. l31oek-7 . Ap<~rtment, Rlock-7 Central Park 

l 
1 Central P;trk Khichripur in W.no. 11-E AC-57. I Klrichrip11rin W.no. J 1-E AC'-57, Shah.(S) 

~--- ___ l ____ 1___ -~~::~-(:~ zo_'"_'·_ 1, ____ ;;-,

0
_"'_· _ 

Hc~t of contents -'iites & r:onditiuw; of tile above n~ferrcd ~ancrion order dated 24.01.2019 shall rcrnwn 

F.I8B(i84)/AC-57/l;D/MLALI\DS/6VS/2017-IS/ 1' \t:c·/-, ---­
C::op1' fur ncressnrv adion to:-

I. Tl1e DDO. UD lJeptt.. (ii\'CTD, Delhi Secrc1arial, (02 copie~J- with the request to ensure that the amount refunded by 

DUD,.\ have been duly cn:ditecf in ;\ccortnt ofC;NCT D 

2. The PAO- V J, Tis Ha;at·i. Delhi for arranging p;tyrtlcnt to the f.v·cttling agency through ECS/RTG5iCheque. 

3. , The l~xer:uting, Engineer· (\1-JV), Ea~t Dti-IC. School Rlod. Shaf..;ll·pur. [)cilli-92 with the request to confirm tl1is 

Department tlwt ahO\C <lllHllllll ha~ /Jeen nxei\'cd anJ lake tl1c ner:c'S'i<HY action a:. per ruksinonns. 

Cop) for information to:-
1. Sl1. Manisll Sisodia, l-Ion' hie r"l-1 LA. Pntparganj A ~scmhly Con~titUl'ncy (A C -S7), D-5'), Pandav Nagar, Dclhi-92 

2. The Sel:t·ctary to J-lon'blc Minister, llrban Development Departnrcnr. Cii\'Cl'D, Dcllti SHchivalnya, I.P. Estnte, New 

Delhi 

3. The Secretary, Delhi Lcgi'ilali\C As'ii:mhly, Old Scactariat, Delhi 

4. The P.S. to Pr . .Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, 1\'ew Dl·lhi. 

5. The C:ommis~ioncr, East lJI\JC, !'lor No.419, !JdJ ug.Si!dan, Pntpmganj Industrial .'\rca, Delhi-! J 0092 

6. The Dy. S~:cretary (Fin:mce Exp-11), Frnance D.;ptt., Govt. of Delhi, 41lt Flour, 1.!' F~talt, New Delhi. 

7. The PA to Spe~:ial Secre1ar_y (LifJ)-Jl, 10'1. Le>cl, 1-\-\Ving, Delhi Scnctar·int, 1\'ev,, Delhi-110002. 

8. COA, LID lkptt.. CrNCTD, l1l'h Level, Delhi St'cret~t·iat, i\'ew i.lelhi-11000::!. 

9. The Senior' .Audir Ol'lic:cr, State Receipt ,\udit (f-l()) O'o AG(A), _,\(jC:R J.lld~;., '' Floo!'.lP L:stilte, ?-.'ew Delhi. 

10. The Accounts Officer, lntcmal Audir Uepartment. GNCTD, Delhi Sccrdari~l. :--.Jew Ddhi. 

11. Assistant J'rngrammcr. Urban Dcwlnpment Departrnent, GNC I D, •)' 1' l ,l~vcl. Uclhi Sr:cretarial, New Delhi, with the 

i'c.:qubl to upload on the dep:mrncntal website. 

12. Guard File (2 copies). \ \, 'I ,, 
.-\s~tt, Director (.1\-lLALAD) 


	Scan0013
	Scan0014
	Scan0015
	Scan0016

